

No. 4-422

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CHAD DAVID,
Petitioner,
v.

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari to
the United States Court of Appeals
for the Thirteenth Circuit

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES IV

STATEMENT OF FACTS 1

 I. Search of defendant’s home 1

 II. Plea-bargain 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS 4

STANDARD OF REVIEW 5

ARGUMENT 6

 I. THE MOTION TO SUPPRESS WAS PROPERLY DENIED BECAUSE THE
COMMUNITY CARETAKING DOCTRINE EXTENDS TO THE HOME AND
OFFICER MCNOWN WAS PERFORMING A COMMUNITY CARETAKING
FUNCTION WHEN HE ENTERED DEFENDANT’S HOUSE 6

 II. DEFENDANT’S SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE COUNSEL WAS
NOT VIOLATED BECAUSE THE RIGHT DOES NOT ATTACH PRIOR TO
INDICTMENT OR ANY OTHER FORMAL FILING OF CHARGES 15

 III. EVEN IF DEFENDANT’S RIGHT TO COUNSEL HAD ATTACHED, HE IS NOT
ENTITLED TO A REMEDY AS DEFENDANT IS UNABLE TO ESTABLISH THAT
HE SUFFERED PREJUDICE UNDER THE *STRICKLAND* TEST 18

CONCLUSION 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT CASES

<i>Brewer v. Williams</i> , 430 U.S. 387 (1977).....	22
<i>Brigham City v. Stuart</i> , 547 U.S. 398 (2006).....	11
<i>Cady v. Dombrowski</i> , 413 U.S. 433 (1973).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Colorado v. Bertine</i> , 479 U.S. 367 (1987).....	15
<i>Kirby v. Illinois</i> , 406 U.S. 682 (1972).....	20, 21
<i>Lafler v. Cooper</i> , 566 U.S. 156 (2012).....	20, 22, 24, 30
<i>Maine v. Moulton</i> , 474 U.S. 159 (1985).....	21
<i>McNeil v. Wisconsin</i> , 501 U.S. 171 (1991).....	21, 23
<i>Missouri v. Frye</i> , 566 U.S. 134 (2012).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Montejo v. Louisiana</i> , 556 U.S. 778 (2009).....	22
<i>Moran v. Burbine</i> , 475 U.S. 412 (1986).....	21
<i>Ornelas v. United States</i> , 517 U.S. 690 (1996).....	10
<i>Powell v. Alabama</i> , 287 U.S. 45 (1932).....	20, 21, 22
<i>Roe v. Flores-Ortega</i> , 528 U.S. 470 (2000).....	25
<i>Rothgery v. Gillespie County, Tx.</i> , 554 U.S. 191 (2008).....	23
<i>South Dakota v. Opperman</i> , 428 U.S. 364 (1976).....	13, 15
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	5, 24, 30
<i>United States v. Ash</i> , 413 U.S. 300 (1973).....	21
<i>United States v. Gouveia</i> , 467 U.S. 180 (1984).....	21
<i>United States v. Sharpe</i> , 470 U.S. 675 (1985).....	11
<i>Weatherford v. Bursey</i> , 429 U.S. 545 (1977).....	24
